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HASIL UJI VALIDITAS DAN RELIABlu'rAs
‘Scale: SKALA PENERIMAAN DIR|

Case Processin Summary

N %
Valid 34 100,0
Excluded?® 0 0
Total 34 1 ED, 0

tem-Total Statistics
T e T e

Scale Mean if | Scale Variance | Cormected [tem- Cronbach's
ltem Deleted | if tem Deleted | Total Correlation Alpha if Item
Deleted

150,44 405,890 692 827
150,82 420,029 (409 929
150,56 412,436 605 928
jsose| 41745 4e2 2
150,00 417,515 460 s
149,88 417,501 Az o
151,441 2.0 r
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tem9 150,44 g Bzz j: 827
ttem10 150,82 Wy | 605 529
o 150,56 412,436 ’453 e
ltem12 151,03 418,090 .526 o5
(i 150,62 417,758 : o
NS 150,26 412,685 657 o
tem15 150,56 411,769 533 o
item16 160,47 412,378 536 o
ftem17 150 563 408,075 647 o
ftem18 150,24 426,731 328 o
item19 150,03 416,514 ATT o
tem20 150,00 413,758 681 07
Item21 150,41 412,068 563 -
ftem22 150,29 428,214 252 3
tem23 150,50 425,288 253 a3
ltem24 150,15 416,129 545 o8
ltem25 150,00 413,758 681 o
Item26 150,56 411,769 533 a2
Item27 150,44 417,709 500 0
J':em?ﬁ 150,00 404,204 817 0%
em?29
el o W e [
ftern31 1 5{1*41 : 232 931
) 412,068| 563 | 8
[ 416,128 545 78
ook 150,00 413,75 ' '
[tem35 150,06 i#58 681 27
Itern36 15ﬂ: i :33' 148 329 930
ltem37 149,82 422‘;?1 235 931
ltem38 50,44 41?'?95 515 28
Item3g 5068 t i 509 %
ltem40 150,62 - 6,044 ,439 929
Item4 1 15000 ._418.9?.1 490 %
e 50 o 681 el
: '_'—JM_ 262 931
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Scale Statistics

.
N 436,966

T

nance | Std. D




HASIL UJI VALIDITAS DAN REL Ay 7ps
gcale: SKALA DUKUNGAN s0g)a1

Case Pmcessing Summary

e
| N %

Valid 34 100.0

Cases Excluded® 0 0

Total 34 100,0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the
pmcedur&

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's N of ltems
Alpha

895 40

ltem-Total Statistics
p——

Scale Mea:T Scale Variance | Comected Item- Cronbach's
Itemn Deleted if ltem Deleted | Total Correlation Alpha if itemn
Deleted
_145,-53__ 297,198 534 891
147,00 208,364 469 891
147,88 316,955 -, 138 i‘;ﬁ'
147,00 298,364 i 3
146,65 294,902 :ﬁ I,agz-
147,35 291,629 Im o
146,41 300,250 m
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ItemB
Item®
Item10
item11
ltem12
item13
Item14
Item15
item16

tem17

146,24
146,56
146,85
146,65
147,12
146,65
147,12
147,88
147,15
146,56

301,337
294,860
200,857
293,811
208,652
204,902
208,652
310,471
290,675
203,102
303,365
300,411
291,102
294,902
294 689
292,044
300,564
307,105
294,592
306,810
291,772
292 871
307,936
301,213
291,898
306,998
291,287
302,481
301,144
305,761
306,938
296,713
295,668
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UJINORMALITAS

DM‘E I Kd ialaldy wmwr“

Unstandardized
Residual

34
0E-7
15,92961518




HASIL UJI LINEARITAS

Case Pmuessing Summary

l'i“IFlR.-\._\ C
(N || LINEARITAS

Cases

Included

Excluded Total

N | Percent

N

Percent | N Pearcent

Penerimaan Diri * -
Dulaingan Sosiat 100,0%

0 00%| 34 100,0%

Report
~ Penenimaan Diri

Dukungan Sosial Mean N

Std. Deviation

127,00
130,00
139,00
155,00
141,00
150,00
124,00
172,00
149,50
134,33
163,50
131,50
148,00
144,00
181,00
171,67
184,00

- ) = = = R OR L R = e ek ek ek - - B

12,728

7,778
18,771
19,002

7.778

14,295

9




&0

160 181,00 1
161 163,00 1
164 141,00 1
167 155,00 2 8,485
179 168,00 2 2,828
183 194,00 1
186 182,00 1
Total 154,06 34 20,904
ANOVA Table
Sum of df
Squares
{Combined) 12579,049 23
Linearity 6046,045 1
Between Groups
Penerimaan Dirj * Deviation from
6533,004 22
Dukungan Sosial Linearity
Within Groups 1840,833 10
Total 14419 862 33
. ANOVA Table
Mean F
Square
(Combined) 546,915 2,97
: Linearit 6046,045 32,844
Between Groups Y
Penerimaan Diri * Deviation from
: | n 296,955 1,613
Dukungan Sosial Linearity
Within Groups 184,083
Total

S N
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- ANOVA Table
(Combined) 039
- . Between Groups ety R0
aan Diri * Deviation from e
gan Sosial Linearity j
y Within Groups

Squared




4ASI uJI HOMOGENITAS

Test of Homogeneity of Variances

df T Mean Square

sig |

5746,223

94,433

60,849
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LAMPIRAN g

UJl KOREL A5 PEARSON

UJI KORELASI PEARSON

- —COrTelations

'Di.llwngan Penerimaan
Sosial Dir

Pearson Correlation 1 e
|If 1-“..- m i- S.igl {2 h“ﬂﬂ} unﬂ
N 33 e
Pearson Correlation 648"
dener Dri  Sig (2-tailed) ,000
N 34 34

—_

" Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-taed)



LAMPIRAN §

UJI ONE WAY ANOVA
JASIL UJI ONE WAY ANOVA
INEWAY
Descriptives
Mean Std. Std. | 95% Confidence | Mini | Maxi
Deviation | Error | Interval for Mean | mum | mum
Lower Upper
4 Bound | Bound
9| 12967 9.862| 3287| 122,09 13725| 114| 141
149,33 7,703| 2224 144.44| 154,23| 13B| 163
11,168| 3.098| 16856| 18206| 155 194
146,77 161,35] 114 _194

e E—
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Post Hoc Tests

Dependent Variable: Penerimaan Diri

Tukez HSD — —
(1) Tingkat (J) Tingkat Mean
Pendidikan Pendidikan Difference
(I-J)
Menengah -19667"
Dasar
Tinggi -45641°
D .
Menengah ?SET il
Tinggi 25974
o Dasar 45 641"
Tinggi ’
25.974"

Multiple Comparisons

Std.
Error

4,285
4,214
4,285
3,890
4214
3,890

*. The mean difference is significant at the 0.05 level.

Sig.

“

95% Confidence
Interval

Lower Upper

Bound | Bound
-30,21 9,12
-56,01 -3527
9,12 30,21
-3555| -1640
3527 56,01
16,40 35,55




HYy

ymogeneous Subsets

Penerimaan Diri

N Subset for alpha = 0.05
1 2 3
9 129,67
12 149,33
13 175,31
1,000 1,000 1,000

*mtgmgpn 0geneous subse!s are displayed.

an sampla Size = 11,055.
4I. The harmonic mean of the group sizes is



